

Proud of our past. Energised for our future.

Copeland Borough Council
The Copeland Centre,
Catherine Street, Whitehaven,
Cumbria CA28 7SJ

tel: 0845 054 8600 fax: 01946 59 83 03 email: info@copeland.gov.uk web: www.copeland.gov.uk

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

You can complete and submit this form electronically via the Planning Portal by visiting www.planningportal.gov.uk/apply

Publication of applications on planning authority websites

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink.

It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

	cant Name and Address	2. Agent Name and Address
Title:	MR First name: FRANCIS	Title: MA First name: TONY
name	KINU	Last name: BARNETT
Company (optional):		Company (optional):
Unit:	House House suffix:	House House
House name:	CRAKESDALE	House name:
Address 1:	BLACK LINE	Address 1: 3 CIEELONG TERRACE
Address 2:		Address 2: SANDWITH
Address 3:		Address 3: add to easter galance you grow and
Town:	EGREMONT	Town: WHITEHAVEN
County:	CUMBRIA	County: COMBIRIA.
Country:	Shippo wood Manhingsaunit s	Country:
Postcode:	CA22.211B	Postcode: CA28. AUQ
	cribe the proposed development, including any chang	
SAN	SE SHOW JUMPINZI PRACT D/SILICA DRAINED AREA EEN PLANTINZI TO WEST/ LICULTURAL HOLDING NO- C	
SAN' SCRI (ACVR	EEN PLANTING TO WEST	FENDED ALL ROUND, PLUS EAST. 08/005/0208)
SAN' SCRI (ACVR las the bull f Yes, please	D/SILICA DRAINED AREA EEN PLANTINZI TO WEST/ LICULTURAL HOLDING No- C	FENDED ALL ROUND, PLUS EAST. 08/005/0208)

	ddress Details	5. Pre-application Advice					
Please provi	ide the full postal address of the application site.	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?					
Unit:	House House suffix	V les □ NO					
House name:	CPAKESDALE	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this					
Address 1:	BLACK UNG	application more efficiently). Please tick if the full contact details are not known, and then complete as much as possible:					
Address 2:	Amizamish Ent						
Address 3:	Asim low Burnur	Officer name:					
Town:	EGPEMONT	CHRISME BURNS					
County:	COMBRIA	Reference:					
	of location or a grid reference.	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission) MARCH 2020					
	CA22 2UB Northing:	Details of pre-application advice received?					
Description							
		ARENA WILL REQUIRE PLANNING					
		PERMISSION, INCLUDINGS HORSE BOX PARKING					
		HORSE BOX PARRING					
		[6]					
C. Dadast	day and Mahiela Assaur Boards and Bights of M	T. Wester Stomes and Collection					
15-4 14-464	rian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of W	TO THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE					
	altered vehicle access proposed the public highway?	Do the plans incorporate areas to store of and aid the collection of waste? Yes No					
	altered pedestrian						
	posed to or from	If Yes, please provide details:					
the public	highway? Yes V	lo					
Are there a	ny new public roads to be	Talepolitat					
provided w	rithin the site?	o l					
	ny new public						
	ay to be provided Yes \(\sum \)						
	posals require any diversions	Have arrangements been made					
/extinguish	iments and/or	South communications and					
creation of	rights of way?	collection of recyclable waste?					
If you answ details on (s)/drawing	wered Yes to any of the above questions, please show your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plans or fel	an If Yes, please provide details:					
(3)/ Clearly	g3(3)	account the half-venture desired and account the second					
		errong stonestoner nyste stones					
	SOLIN ZYROON I IN RESE	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON NAMED I					
	South Statemark Alt. 14 94						
O Aust	with Employee / Member						
	ct to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member of: (c) related to a member of: (d) related to an elected member of:	1					
If Yes, ples	ase provide details of the name, relationship and role	ember themsingsomiss make which is the pholis with					
i caj pice	no inmous notable needs at least each	PANANAWAY TIPE TO SOLUTION OF THE PASSES					
		This was not the company of the second of th					
		. Your gradient and range up to this season out					
H		ANALYSIS ANANYI ANALYSI ANALYSI ANALYSI ANALYSI ANALYSI ANALYSI ANALYSI ANA					

ACTIVITIES OF THE SAME OF THE	Existing (where applicable	e)		Proposed	Angri:	Not applicable	Don't Know
Walls					or segment, date	V	
Roof	na legear	The State of the S	olian		A the self of the		
Windows	El sonwy	NAME OF STREET	- 1			V	
Doors		mar a				V	
undary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)				FENCE LINES & SCREEN PLANTING INDICATED ADT. TO ADENA - SEE DETAILS			
Vehicle access and hard-standing	Encesse / Vibrancin + Liponton			ADJACENT PARKING AREA SHOWN ON SITE PLAN — HARDSYAND SURFACE			
Lighting	14 =				Ø		
Others (please specify)	AND MARKET TO STREET	nav alt sikemiss		h maceub georgegethie	nin or matality brid	Ø,	
s, please state refe	rences for the plan	(s)/drawing(s)/desi	gn and acce	(s)/design and access statements TRADE UTERATI	n paragraph of a	Ger Levi	No
0. Vehicle Parkin	<u> </u>	Ulica W.W. A. Esc.		mannachie Salagonani es	one - Will Spline	H (#)	
Type of Vehic		Total Existing	1	on-site parking spaces: tal proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces		
Cars	1			,			
Light goods vehi	icles/	Chical September 10	i musika	ON E	WILE TRANSCILL	Num L	=0.20
Motorcycles		шилук шпала		THE WASHING A	os sittliga – ngel		116
Disability space	res				Discourse on calls	sud in	
Cycle space:	s					5 v.9 v	
Other (e.g. Bu	ıs)	0	1 Hz	PSEBOX	Ottolled Troff on the		Alme
Other (e.g. Ru			1 1	131 Hills - H. 11 - H. 12 - H.		10 000	LUISS

11. Foul Sewage	12. Assessment of Flood Risk
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the
Mains sewer Cess pit	Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Septic tank / Other	Yes V No
Package treatment plant	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system? Yes VNo	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?
if Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?
plan(s)/drawing(s):	How will surface water be disposed of?
	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
	Soakaway Pond/lake
	Main sewer
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	14. Existing Use
fired by a second of the second	Please describe the current use of the site:
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.	AG. HOLDING 08/005/0208
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable	Is the site currently vacant?
likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved	
and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to or near the application site?	If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
a) Protected and priority species: Yes, on the development site	AGRICOLTURAL
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	
No No	When did this use end (if known)? DD/MM/YYYY 20 9
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features:	(date where known may be approximate)
	Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination
Yes, on the development site	assessment with your application.
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No	Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?
Yes, on the development site	
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No	A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination? Yes No
15. Trees and Hedges	16. Trade Effluent
Are there trees or hedges on the	Does the proposal involve the need to
proposed development site? Yes No	dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal of trade effluents or waste
of the local landscape character?	* Occupa diministra
If Yes to either or both of the above, you <u>may</u> need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a	
Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be	
submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should	The state of the s
contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to design, demolition and construction - Recommendations'.	policy jyale

720 57 67	Propos	ed l	tous	ing				Finding Committee	Existi	ng l	lous	ing		AUPKIS MI	
Market	Not		Numl	er of		0 0 1 1 1 0	Total	Market	Not	9	Numt	er of			Tota
Housing	known	7	2	3 ~	4+	Unknown	70.00	Housing	known	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	4.0
Houses		7					67.	Houses					/	1.00	13
Flats and maisonettes		-		=			3	Flats and maisonettes		11		1			- 22
Live-work units							25	Live-work units			103	/	120	HOM I	10
Cluster flats				X.			100	Cluster flats				4	dilat	2=0 I	d
Sheltered housing							i.i.	Sheltered housing				1215	- 1	a serial Ca	16.
Bedsit/studios		: ·						Bedsit/studios		1			E	Hotel	th.
Unknown type						N _k	ąх	Unknown type		/	IEAS	1177	alta)	STATE S	1/8
	Te	otals	(a + b	+ C +	d+e	+f+g)=	1		To	otals	(a + b	+6+	d+e	+f+g)=	T És
															-
Social Rented	Not known	1	Numl 2	per of		ooms Unknown	Total	Social Rented	Nat known	1	Numb 2	oer of		ooms Unknown	Tota
H~ses		•	-		41	OTIGIOWII	100	Houses /			-	2	71	OHRIOWH	062
s and maisonettes							31	Flats and maisonettes				udi		1211	- les
Live-work units					_			Live-work units				20.00	LL I		3285
Cluster flats							- 2	Cluster flats				111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1 - 11 -		7
Sheltered housing						Ī.	4.5	Sheltered housing			-	1000	Ille		= '4
Bedsit/studios								Bedsit/studios			1 25	1172	XX	1863	1
Unknown type		97				10		Unknown type							
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		otals	(a + b	++++	d+e	+f+g)=	2	7		otals	(a + b	+ + + +	d+e	+f+g)=	-
													667		
Intermediate	Not known	1	Num 2	per of	Bedr 4+	ooms Unknown	Total	- I Intermediate		ooms Unknown	Tota				
Houses		1.0	il il	13 19	41	Ulikilowii	/ ,	Houses	T T	IDCS	2	77.	41	Unknown	100
Flats and maisonettes				Ta	1 - 1	1		Flats and maisonettes			-		1 2 2 3	10.904111	200
Live-work units				9		SA		Live-work units					17076	-7/15	[45]
Cluster flats							- 1	Cluster flats					6115	TOTAL VALUE	
t Itered housing					/	 		Sheltered housing			-				Was to
dsit/studios					/		0.01	Bedsit/studios							4
Unknown type							22	Unknown type							2 83
Olidiowii type		otale	60 2 6	45	dia	$+f+g\rangle =$	100	Olikiowittype		ntale	: (n ± }	1464	dia	+f+g	3 - 40 .com
		96013	/ /	71 6 1	uit	17197-		33		o cara	r (ci i c	4,54	0,10	11197-	(SIIIE)
Key worker	Not	ph	Num	ber of	Bedr	ooms	Total	Key worker	Not		Num	ber of	Bedr	ooms	Tota
	known	1/	2	3	4+	Unknown			known	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	
Houses							5/96	Houses					bic/	KIIIOKESEN	H.
Flats and maisonettes							1115	Flats and maisonettes							5
Live-work units	LZ_						1,693	Live-work units					1947		7,23
Cluster flats		_					0.50	Cluster flats			11115	11111	ni en	10.114.8	11/2
Sheltered housing /					hill		146	Sheltered housing		- 10	P ST		<u> </u>	524	Į.
Bedsit/studios							Ti	Bedsit/studios							();
Unknown type				<u></u>			35	Unknown type			<u> </u>				750
	τ	otals	(a+t)	7+6+	d+e	+f+g)=	2		T	otali	(a + t)+c+	d + e	+f+g)=	
/															

Shops It tradable area: Financial and fessional services aurants and cafes ing establishment tood takeaways	□ □ □ □ applicable	Existing gross Internal floorspace (square metres)	Gross internal to be lost by duse or dem (square m	hange of i	floorspace (including	oss internal e proposed g change of are metres)	Net additional g internal floorspi following develop (square metre	ace men
et tradable area: Financial and fessional services aurants and cafes ing establishment								37.0
Financial and fessional services aurants and cafes ing establishment								
fessional services aurants and cafes ing establishment		= 11	Televis-mya					
aurants and cafes ing establishment	s 🗆	Filt					The second of th	is care
	s 🔲		mark water of				711 8	20
		TIT I IIII III	Alisenera III		/		ET TONICE	-
	П							
e (other than A2)			r-me-single		/		[] _abyto	باراد
Research and	1					ELLEN/VERS		
development				18			<u> </u>	
				3.		e Vieni II		10
		III IV	-		The T	<u> </u>		207
itels and halls of		I EHIBOON					u.T. Isstamowani	bill
residence								1 1 1 1 1 1 1
							- 1	er.
institutions								
embly and leisure			Commonweal III				TITL LAUSE	89/48
				1 = 12	Desiden	o e u u de ufiak		
Total		- 1 -						
							ooms	
of use applicable							Net additional roo	oms
		J - 2 B 10-1	ELLI MARIE TOTAL	_1.31/	щ.		II watermakii	CITIL
ential								100
					7. 1			
								AL I
	L laste			S/A.	Charles State	Acres 100		
te the following in	forma		mployees:	/	T	Tota	full-time	
orabini in region .		A STATE OF THE STA	Part-time		ii NiyikaTin			
		mucos					TWO THE STATE OF T	
i employees								
	Light industrial eneral industrial age or distribution otels and halls of residence dential institutions Non-residential institutions sembly and leisure Total for hotels, resider of use Not applicable tels □ lential utions □	eneral industrial age or distribution otels and halls of residence dential institutions Non-residential institutions embly and leisure Total Total Not applicable of use applicable tels ential utions ment ete the following informa employees demployees	eneral industrial eneral industrial age or distribution otels and halls of residence dential institutions Non-residential institutions embly and leisure Total Total Not Existing rooms to be of use or dem of use applicable ential utions remat ete the following information regarding et employees demployees	eneral industrial eneral en	Light industrial	Light industrial	light industrial	Light industrial

22. Industrial or Commercial Proce	esses an	d Machin	ery		na masalithio githerma 25
Please describe the activities and processes be carried out on the site and the end produ plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please type of machinery which may be installed o	icts include the	ling :			Compress of Courses (Course to Course to Cours
Is the proposal a waste management develo	opment?	Yes	No		
if the answer is Yes, please complete the fol	•	ble:	radical fluid ligar		A STREET, STRE
ALIE - PROJECT I AND THE PROJECT OF	ind ind	cluding engi llowance for	acity of the vold in neering surcharge cover or restoration id waste or litres if	and making no	Maximum annual operational throughput in tonnes (or litres if liquid waste)
Inert landfill					
Non-hazardous landfill					
Hazardous landfill	n	DELLER		/	
Energy from waste incineration		Te salls			
Other incineration		4/10/4/			
Landfill gas generation plant				/	
Pyrolysis/gasification					Mark and the second of the sec
Metal recycling site					
Transfer stations			- P1		
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs)					
Household civic amenity sites			/		-
Open windrow composting					
In-vessel composting					
		/			1
Anaerobic digestion Any combined mechanical, biological and/ or thermal treatment (MBT)		<u></u>			
Sewage treatment works					
Other treatment			er e		
Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste			A 1-11-11-11-10		and the second
Storage of waste		= 1/4 14			
Other waste management					
Other developments					2
Please provide the maximum annual operation	ional thro	ughput of th	e following waste	streams:	
Municipal					
Construction, demolition and e			8		
Commercial and industr	ial				
Hazardous			in a second		
If this is a landfill application you will need to planning authority should make clear what	o provide informatio	further infor on it require:	rmation before you s on its website.	r application ca	in be determined. Your waste
23. Hazardous Substances					
Does the proposal involve the use or storage the following materials in the quantities stat			No	Not applic	able
If Yes, please provide the amount of each su	bstance th	 hat is involve	<u> </u>		
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)	Ethyle	ene oxide (to	onnes)		Phosgene (tonnes)
Ammonia (tonnes)	Hydroge	n cyanide (to	onnes)	Su	liphur dioxide (tonnes)
Bromine (tonnes)	Liqui	id oxygen (to	onnes)		Flour (tonnes)
Chlorine (tonnes)	quid petro	leum gas (to	onnes)	Refine	d white sugar (tonnes)
Other:			Other:		
Amount (tonnes):			Amount (ton	nes):	

CI Town and Country Planning (Develop I certify/The applicant certifies that on the day owner* of any part of the land or building to wi is part of, an agricultural holding**	A, B, C, or D, must be completed with ERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE (English 12) and the complete of this application relates, and that needs the complete of the complete	land) Order 2010 C tion nobody except one of the land to w	ertificate under Article 12 myself/ the applicant was the hich the application relates is, or
NOTE: You should sign Certificate B, C or D, a application relates but the land is, or is part	of, an agricultural holding.		building to which the
 "owner" is a person with a freehold interest or le "agricultural holding" has the meaning-given b 	asehold interest with at least 7 years left by reference to the definition of "agricultu	to run. ural tenant" in section	65(8) of the Act.
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	HE E	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
			THIO ESTATE
Town and Country Planning (Develop I certify/ The applicant certifies that I have/the 21 days before the date of this application, wa application relates. ""owner" is a person with a freehold interest or le "" "agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in	applicant has given the requisite noting the owner and/or agricultural tenants asehold interest with at least 7 years left	land) Order 2010 Co ice to everyone else ant** of any part of t to run.	(as listed below) who, on the day the land or building to which this
Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenant	Address		Date Notice Served
			I VII SHIR DIVE MOUSE LOR
			100 September 100 Color
			animale de la lacina
			ESSENT CONTRACTA
		ASperson	mine iso within the almost will be a sent the se
			I model frether 12 13
		HEALT N	
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	La lustinoda	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
			08/06/2020

			(RESPONDED FOREST)

24. Ownership Certificates and Agricu CER Town and Country Planning (Developme I certify/ The applicant certifies that: Neither Certificate A or B can be issued for the land or building, or of a part of it, but ""owner" is a person with a freehold interest or leas ""agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in set The steps taken were:	TIFICATE OF OWNE ent Management Pr or this application find out the names a t I have/ the applican sehold interest with at	RSHIP - CERTIFICATI rocedure) (England) (and addresses of the o t has been unable to c least 7 years left to run	E C Order 2010 Certificate ther owners* and/or agr do so.	
serve-f				Country with any
Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenant		Address		Date Notice Served
Hanne Or Owner / Agricultural Terlank		Address		Date Notice Served
			State Zier - Zeit	m
January , w	9000000		Man got reside	al trip
b ————————————————————————————————————				
old [] eld[St		engagetheist altagans		ava liben aid min 970 rea
Notice of the application has been published in to (circulating in the area where the land is situated	the following newspa I):	aper On th than	ne following date (which 21 days before the date	must not be earlier of the application):
				THE RESERVE TO SERVE
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed -	· Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
		RSHIP - CERTIFICATE		
Town and Country Planning (Developme I certify/ The applicant certifies that: Certificate A cannot be Issued for this applicate A cannot be Issued for this application, was the owner have/ the applicant has been unable to define the applicant has the meaning given in set the steps taken were:	plication find out the names as and/or agricultural te lo so. ehold interest with at l	nd addresses of every enant** of any part of least 7 years left to run.	one else who, on the day the land to which this ap	21 days before the
Notice of the application has been published in the circulating in the area where the land is situated	he following newspa	per On the	ne following date (which 21 days before the date	
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed -	Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
25. Planning Application Requiremen	ts - Checklist			
Please read the following checklist to make sure information required will result in your application the Local Planning Authority has been submitted	you have sent all the on being deemed inv	information in suppo alid. It will not be con	rt of your proposal. Failusidered valid until all inf	ure to submit all cormation required by
The original and 3 copies of a completed and dat application form:	ted 🔽	The correct fee:		区
The original and 3 copies of the plan which ident the land to which the application relates drawn to identified scale and showing the direction of Nor	ifies o an,	if required (see he	copies of a design and a clip text and guidance no copies of the complete.	tes for details):
The original and 3 copies of other plans and draw information necessary to describe the subject of	vings or	Ownership Certific	cate (A, B, C or D – as app tificate (Agricultural Hole	olicable) ,

Signed - Applicant: Or	signed - Agent	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date	(DD/MM/YYYY):	
מינים אירי בין אין מוויים אולים מוויים אינים אירי בין איני מוויים אינים אירי בין איני מוויים אינים אינים אינים			OS)	106/2020	date cannot b re-application
27. Applicant Contact Details	regillito g	28. Agent Cor	ntact Details		
Telephone numbers		Telephone numb	pers		
Country code: National number:	Extension number:	Country code:	National number	**	Extension number:
- 12 III 10 I	nga ar			1/1/1/	in it services
Country code: Mobile number (optional):	7	Country code:	Mobile number (optional):	
Country code: Fax number (optional):	→	Country code:	Fax number (opt	ional):	
Email address (optional):		Email address (or	otional):		
29. Site Visit					
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpa	ith, bridleway o	r other public land?	Yes	No	
f the planning authority needs to make an appointmout a site visit, whom should they contact? (<i>Please sel</i>	ent to carry ect only one)	Agent	Applicant	Other (if diff	erent from the
Other has been selected, please provide:				- agendappin	cant's details)
Contact name:		Telephone number	er:		
TWO WEST CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T		IIII HIVE O			
Email address:					
		57 27 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			

The mention of the regularity of the best of years of a filteration